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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

    59150              108              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   15      3,335,000      3,455,400      3,455,400         49,300              0        169,700         67,900          7,800           3.61
    59150               15      3,335,000      3,455,400      3,455,400         49,300              0        169,700         67,900          7,800           3.61
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     6      1,635,000      1,571,100      1,571,100         78,600              0         14,700         15,200            100          -3.91
    59150                6      1,635,000      1,571,100      1,571,100         78,600              0         14,700         15,200            100          -3.91
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   101        345,100        615,400        669,500         86,600              0        411,000        360,900         56,900          94.00
    59150              101        345,100        615,400        669,500         86,600              0        411,000        360,900         56,900          94.00
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2057     75,779,900     77,214,600     77,180,200      1,105,800         90,200      2,415,900        355,100         87,384           1.85
    59151                1         39,500         46,400         46,400              0          6,900              0              0              0          17.47
    59150             2056     75,740,400     77,168,200     77,133,800      1,105,800         83,300      2,415,900        355,100         87,384           1.84
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        9        909,000      1,022,600      1,022,600              0          2,100        111,500              0              0          12.50
    59150                9        909,000      1,022,600      1,022,600              0          2,100        111,500              0              0          12.50
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       53      3,163,000      3,182,000      3,182,000              0       -203,900        222,900        199,300              0           0.60
    59150               53      3,163,000      3,182,000      3,182,000              0       -203,900        222,900        199,300              0           0.60
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    234     19,209,600     19,080,800     19,045,800      2,091,900        661,300      1,266,800        309,600              0          -0.85
    59150              234     19,209,600     19,080,800     19,045,800      2,091,900        661,300      1,266,800        309,600              0          -0.85
  School District    Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1         39,500         46,400         46,400              0          6,900              0              0              0          17.47
    Residential          1         39,500         46,400         46,400              0          6,900              0              0              0          17.47
  Property Class     Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59151   VESTABURG(ALMA DEBT-RT)

  All: 59150          2582    104,337,100    106,095,500    106,080,200      3,412,200        542,800      4,612,500      1,308,000        152,184           1.67
    Exempt             108              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal      15      3,335,000      3,455,400      3,455,400         49,300              0        169,700         67,900          7,800           3.61
    Ind. Personal        6      1,635,000      1,571,100      1,571,100         78,600              0         14,700         15,200            100          -3.91
    Com. Personal      101        345,100        615,400        669,500         86,600              0        411,000        360,900         56,900          94.00
    Residential       2056     75,740,400     77,168,200     77,133,800      1,105,800         83,300      2,415,900        355,100         87,384           1.84
    Industrial           9        909,000      1,022,600      1,022,600              0          2,100        111,500              0              0          12.50
    Commercial          53      3,163,000      3,182,000      3,182,000              0       -203,900        222,900        199,300              0           0.60
    Agricultural       234     19,209,600     19,080,800     19,045,800      2,091,900        661,300      1,266,800        309,600              0          -0.85
  Property Class     Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          108              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   2,475    104,376,600    106,141,900    106,126,600      3,412,200        549,700      4,612,500      1,308,000        152,184           1.68
      Personal         122      5,315,100      5,641,900      5,696,000        214,500              0        595,400        444,000         64,800           7.17
        Real         2,353     99,061,500    100,500,000    100,430,600      3,197,700        549,700      4,017,100        864,000         87,384           1.38
  Totals             Count      2015 Asmt      2016 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt          108              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

    59150              108              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   15      3,335,000      3,335,000      3,455,400      3,335,000      3,335,000      3,455,400      3,455,400      3,455,400      3,455,400
    59150               15      3,335,000      3,335,000      3,455,400      3,335,000      3,335,000      3,455,400      3,455,400      3,455,400      3,455,400
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     6      1,635,000      1,635,000      1,571,100      1,635,000      1,635,000      1,571,100      1,571,100      1,571,100      1,571,100
    59150                6      1,635,000      1,635,000      1,571,100      1,635,000      1,635,000      1,571,100      1,571,100      1,571,100      1,571,100
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   101        345,100        332,500        669,500        345,100        332,500        615,400        669,500        615,400        669,500
    59150              101        345,100        332,500        669,500        345,100        332,500        615,400        669,500        615,400        669,500
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2057     75,779,900     75,503,300     77,180,200     62,196,733     61,944,830     63,133,109     63,114,636     63,446,870     63,433,497
    59151                1         39,500         39,500         46,400         39,500         39,500         39,618         39,618         39,618         39,618
    59150             2056     75,740,400     75,463,800     77,133,800     62,157,233     61,905,330     63,093,491     63,075,018     63,407,252     63,393,879
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        9        909,000        909,000      1,022,600        822,396        822,396        868,509        868,509        882,824        882,824
    59150                9        909,000        909,000      1,022,600        822,396        822,396        868,509        868,509        882,824        882,824
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       53      3,163,000      3,163,000      3,182,000      2,826,535      2,826,535      2,911,930      2,911,930      3,049,825      3,049,825
    59150               53      3,163,000      3,163,000      3,182,000      2,826,535      2,826,535      2,911,930      2,911,930      3,049,825      3,049,825
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    234     19,209,600     19,209,600     19,045,800      9,068,101      9,068,101      8,671,567      8,669,767      8,566,790      8,564,990
    59150              234     19,209,600     19,209,600     19,045,800      9,068,101      9,068,101      8,671,567      8,669,767      8,566,790      8,564,990
  School District    Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1         39,500         39,500         46,400         39,500         39,500         39,618         39,618         39,618         39,618
    Residential          1         39,500         39,500         46,400         39,500         39,500         39,618         39,618         39,618         39,618
  Property Class     Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59151   VESTABURG(ALMA DEBT-RT)

  All: 59150          2582    104,337,100    104,047,900    106,080,200     80,189,365     79,924,862     81,187,397     81,221,224     81,548,591     81,587,518
    Exempt             108              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal      15      3,335,000      3,335,000      3,455,400      3,335,000      3,335,000      3,455,400      3,455,400      3,455,400      3,455,400
    Ind. Personal        6      1,635,000      1,635,000      1,571,100      1,635,000      1,635,000      1,571,100      1,571,100      1,571,100      1,571,100
    Com. Personal      101        345,100        332,500        669,500        345,100        332,500        615,400        669,500        615,400        669,500
    Residential       2056     75,740,400     75,463,800     77,133,800     62,157,233     61,905,330     63,093,491     63,075,018     63,407,252     63,393,879
    Industrial           9        909,000        909,000      1,022,600        822,396        822,396        868,509        868,509        882,824        882,824
    Commercial          53      3,163,000      3,163,000      3,182,000      2,826,535      2,826,535      2,911,930      2,911,930      3,049,825      3,049,825
    Agricultural       234     19,209,600     19,209,600     19,045,800      9,068,101      9,068,101      8,671,567      8,669,767      8,566,790      8,564,990
  Property Class     Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          108              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   2,475    104,376,600    104,087,400    106,126,600     80,228,865     79,964,362     81,227,015     81,260,842     81,588,209     81,627,136
      Personal         122      5,315,100      5,302,500      5,696,000      5,315,100      5,302,500      5,641,900      5,696,000      5,641,900      5,696,000
        Real         2,353     99,061,500     98,784,900    100,430,600     74,913,765     74,661,862     75,585,115     75,564,842     75,946,309     75,931,136
  Totals             Count       2015 SEV        Fin SEV       2016 SEV       2015 Tax        Fin Tax       2016 Tax        BOR Tax       2016 Cap      2016 MCAP

  All: Exempt          108              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0



School(s): VESTABURG, VESTABURG(ALMA DEBT-RT)

VESTABURG SCHOOLS

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 
DB: 2016 County Board

06/20/2016

01:13 PM

5

<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  All: Ind. Personal     6      1,635,000              0      1,635,000              0      1,635,000              0      1,571,100              0
    59150                6      1,635,000              0      1,635,000              0      1,635,000              0      1,571,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   101        345,100              0        332,500              0        332,500              0        669,500              0
    59150              101        345,100              0        332,500              0        332,500              0        669,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1324     56,243,950     19,535,950     56,424,385     19,078,915     55,837,350     19,665,950     57,508,692     19,671,508
    59151                1         39,500              0         39,500              0         39,500              0         46,400              0
    59150             1323     56,204,450     19,535,950     56,384,885     19,078,915     55,797,850     19,665,950     57,462,292     19,671,508
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        909,000              0        909,000              0        909,000              0      1,022,600
    59150                0              0        909,000              0        909,000              0        909,000              0      1,022,600
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         41,268      3,121,732         41,268      3,121,732         41,268      3,121,732         46,132      3,135,868
    59150                1         41,268      3,121,732         41,268      3,121,732         41,268      3,121,732         46,132      3,135,868
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    230     18,489,005        720,595     18,489,005        720,595     18,489,005        720,595     18,317,634        728,166
    59150              230     18,489,005        720,595     18,489,005        720,595     18,489,005        720,595     18,317,634        728,166
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1         39,500              0         39,500              0         39,500              0         46,400              0
    Residential          1         39,500              0         39,500              0         39,500              0         46,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59151   VESTABURG(ALMA DEBT-RT)

  All: 59150         1,671     76,714,823     27,622,277     76,882,658     27,165,242     76,295,623     27,752,277     78,066,658     28,013,542
    Exempt              10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,335,000              0      3,335,000              0      3,335,000              0      3,455,400
    Ind. Personal        6      1,635,000              0      1,635,000              0      1,635,000              0      1,571,100              0
    Com. Personal      101        345,100              0        332,500              0        332,500              0        669,500              0
    Residential       1323     56,204,450     19,535,950     56,384,885     19,078,915     55,797,850     19,665,950     57,462,292     19,671,508
    Industrial           0              0        909,000              0        909,000              0        909,000              0      1,022,600
    Commercial           1         41,268      3,121,732         41,268      3,121,732         41,268      3,121,732         46,132      3,135,868
    Agricultural       230     18,489,005        720,595     18,489,005        720,595     18,489,005        720,595     18,317,634        728,166
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt           10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,662     76,754,323     27,622,277     76,922,158     27,165,242     76,335,123     27,752,277     78,113,058     28,013,542
      Personal         107      1,980,100      3,335,000      1,967,500      3,335,000      1,967,500      3,335,000      2,240,600      3,455,400
        Real         1,555     74,774,223     24,287,277     74,954,658     23,830,242     74,367,623     24,417,277     75,872,458     24,558,142
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG

  All: Exempt           10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59150               10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,335,000              0      3,335,000              0      3,335,000              0      3,455,400
    59150                0              0      3,335,000              0      3,335,000              0      3,335,000              0      3,455,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District



School(s): VESTABURG, VESTABURG(ALMA DEBT-RT)

VESTABURG SCHOOLS

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 
DB: 2016 County Board

06/20/2016

01:13 PM

7

<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  All: Ind. Personal     6      1,635,000              0      1,635,000              0      1,635,000              0      1,571,100              0
    59150                6      1,635,000              0      1,635,000              0      1,635,000              0      1,571,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   101        345,100              0        332,500              0        332,500              0        669,500              0
    59150              101        345,100              0        332,500              0        332,500              0        669,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1324     47,706,924     14,489,809     47,902,398     14,042,432     47,359,269     14,585,561     48,473,215     14,641,421
    59151                1         39,500              0         39,500              0         39,500              0         39,618              0
    59150             1323     47,667,424     14,489,809     47,862,898     14,042,432     47,319,769     14,585,561     48,433,597     14,641,421
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        822,396              0        822,396              0        822,396              0        868,509
    59150                0              0        822,396              0        822,396              0        822,396              0        868,509
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         36,632      2,789,903         36,632      2,789,903         36,632      2,789,903         36,741      2,875,189
    59150                1         36,632      2,789,903         36,632      2,789,903         36,632      2,789,903         36,741      2,875,189
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    230      8,591,651        476,450      8,591,651        476,450      8,591,651        476,450      8,245,420        424,347
    59150              230      8,591,651        476,450      8,591,651        476,450      8,591,651        476,450      8,245,420        424,347
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1         39,500              0         39,500              0         39,500              0         39,618              0
    Residential          1         39,500              0         39,500              0         39,500              0         39,618              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59151   VESTABURG(ALMA DEBT-RT)

  All: 59150          1671     58,275,807     21,913,558     58,458,681     21,466,181     57,915,552     22,009,310     58,956,358     22,264,866
    Exempt              10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      3,335,000              0      3,335,000              0      3,335,000              0      3,455,400
    Ind. Personal        6      1,635,000              0      1,635,000              0      1,635,000              0      1,571,100              0
    Com. Personal      101        345,100              0        332,500              0        332,500              0        669,500              0
    Residential       1323     47,667,424     14,489,809     47,862,898     14,042,432     47,319,769     14,585,561     48,433,597     14,641,421
    Industrial           0              0        822,396              0        822,396              0        822,396              0        868,509
    Commercial           1         36,632      2,789,903         36,632      2,789,903         36,632      2,789,903         36,741      2,875,189
    Agricultural       230      8,591,651        476,450      8,591,651        476,450      8,591,651        476,450      8,245,420        424,347
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt           10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,662     58,315,307     21,913,558     58,498,181     21,466,181     57,955,052     22,009,310     58,995,976     22,264,866
      Personal         107      1,980,100      3,335,000      1,967,500      3,335,000      1,967,500      3,335,000      2,240,600      3,455,400
        Real         1,555     56,335,207     18,578,558     56,530,681     18,131,181     55,987,552     18,674,310     56,755,376     18,809,466
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG

  All: Exempt           10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59150               10              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      3,335,000              0      3,335,000              0      3,335,000              0      3,455,400
    59150                0              0      3,335,000              0      3,335,000              0      3,335,000              0      3,455,400
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2016 ORIG      2016 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has    1,966,500 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

BEACHY HOMER & EDNA MAE             has      214,507 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO.  has      226,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP        has      227,960 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOODARD-DEVERNEY TONYA              has      251,530 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has      261,200 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HILDING TRENT C & DIANA L           has      272,493 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
BOLLINGER KEVIN R & KIMBERLEY       has      274,318 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BEECHY ELI N & IRENE S & SLABAUGH E has      288,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FREEBIRD II LLC                     has      380,500 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has      460,896 Taxable Value in 16 Parcel(s)
HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY             has      495,013 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
DTE COMPANY                         has      758,320 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      836,300 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,243,500 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has    1,914,884 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

018-027-013-50              VESTABURG MANAGEMENT LLC               $     198,000
011-900-041-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO.     $     226,000
018-028-007-90              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP           $     227,960
018-027-012-00              HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY                $     230,202
018-900-103-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $     233,100
011-009-018-00              BOLLINGER KEVIN R & KIMBERLEY          $     236,775
011-014-008-01              BEECHY ELI N & IRENE S & SLABAUGH E    $     288,800
011-900-005-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     300,200
018-028-033-00              FREEBIRD II LLC                        $     331,800
011-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     356,000
018-028-035-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     444,429
018-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     511,400
011-900-015-00              DTE COMPANY                            $     754,400
018-900-009-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     871,400
018-900-002-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $   1,385,300
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

011-006-001-00              HILDING TRENT C                        $     240,800
011-011-012-00              BEACHY HOMER & EDNA MAE                $     243,400
011-022-005-00              MARSHALL MAURICE & EDITH               $     259,000
011-006-002-00              STRATTON BRIAN L & BEVERLY             $     271,800
011-014-008-01              BEECHY ELI N & IRENE S & SLABAUGH E    $     288,800
011-900-005-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     300,200
011-016-010-01              MARSHALL MAURICE & EDITH TRUST         $     300,400
011-009-018-00              BOLLINGER KEVIN R & KIMBERLEY          $     326,200
018-028-033-00              FREEBIRD II LLC                        $     331,800
011-900-003-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     356,000
018-028-035-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     445,500
018-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     511,400
011-900-015-00              DTE COMPANY                            $     754,400
018-900-009-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     871,400
018-900-002-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $   1,385,300
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

ALMA COLLEGE                        has             185.50 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
BRADLEY GARRY W                     has             193.02 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
HANSEN TERESA H                     has             196.50 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
WOODARD-DEVERNEY TONYA              has             201.69 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
MESSENGER ANDREW L TRUST            has             209.19 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
HOLT ROGER & HOLT RODNEY            has             216.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
KREBS MICHAEL & LAURA               has             216.80 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
BRAMAN JAMES W & DIANE M            has             232.80 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN ALLEN A TRUST              has             234.96 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has             252.23 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
BORTON MARY J                       has             269.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN        has             320.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
MARSHALL MAURICE & EDITH TRUST      has             381.79 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
HILDING TRENT C & DIANA L           has             563.09 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has           1,010.18 Total Acres in 16 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

BEACHY HOMER & EDNA MAE             has      330,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BRAMAN JAMES W & DIANE M            has      355,700 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
BORTON MARY J                       has      358,900 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
FREEBIRD II LLC                     has      380,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN        has      402,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MARSHALL MAURICE & EDITH TRUST      has      419,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BOLLINGER KEVIN R & KIMBERLEY       has      439,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WOODARD-DEVERNEY TONYA              has      444,700 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY             has      527,400 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
HILDING TRENT C & DIANA L           has      593,900 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
DTE COMPANY                         has      761,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      836,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has    1,213,600 S.E.V. Value in 16 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,243,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)


